

&  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11556/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2010 in CMWP No.64459/2006,  
dated 18/04/2012 in CMRA No.276141/2010 in CMRP No.64459/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VED PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Ujjawal Pandey, Sushant K. Yadav,  
Nanita Choudhary and Yash Pal Dhingra, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed and is given time to file  
relevant documents, especially a map showing the construction made by the  
petitioner at Plot No.420, but alleged to have been made at 419.

List after two weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|