

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10314-15 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VED PAL SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013 with office report dated 14.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Despite service of notice on the respondents, nobody has chosen to appear on their behalf.

Let a copy of these special leave petitions be served on the Standing Counsel of the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List the matters after three weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of state of U.P. (Respondent Nos. 1 to 4) but Counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate

Mr A K Prasad, adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR