

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10314-10315/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2010 in CMWP No. 64459/2006,18/04/2012 in CMRA No. 276141/2010, 18/04/2012 in CMRP No. 64459/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VED PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Pratika Dwivedi, Adv.  
For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call these matters next week, at the request of the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.08.02  
13:36:21 IST  
Reason: